A 4 to 6 cm incision is made, starting
at the level of the lesser trochanter and
continuing straight distally. Depending
on the indication, choice of plate length
or minimal invasive technique, the
skin incision may be shorter or longer
(Fig. 6).
The incision is continued through the

704006-20 Barrel Reamer Assembly, Short
35
Ordering Information
REF Description
Guide Wires
704011S Guide Wire Ø 2.8mm x 230mm, CoCr, Threaded Tip, Sterile
704012S Guide Wire, Quick Coupling, Ø 2.8mm x 230mm, CoCr, Threaded Tip, Sterile
Optional Instruments
702634 Large AO to Hall Coupling
702748 Screwdriver T20, 5.0mm Locking Set
702823 Drill Sleeve Ø3.2mm, Compression
702863 Holding Sleeve for Screwdrivers
702946 Self-Centering Bone Forceps with Swivel Head, Size 3
704025 Drill Sleeve Ø 3.2mm, Supracondylar
704041 Variable Angle Guide, Non Modular
3861-3-015 Lag Screw Inserter, Non Modular
3861-3-020 Lag Screw Inserter Sleeve
702918 Soft Tissue Spreader, 5.0mm Locking Set
704002 One-Step Insertion Wrench, Modular
704001-1 Plate Impactor Head
36
Ordering Information – Implants
Stainless Steel Holes Angle Length
REF mm
597002S 2 130˚ 47
597003S 3 130˚ 63
597004S 4 130˚ 79
597005S 5 130˚ 95
597006S 6 130˚ 111
597008S 8 130˚ 143
597010S 10 130˚ 175
597012S 12 130˚ 207
597022S 2 135˚ 47
597023S 3 135˚ 63
597024S 4 135˚ 79
597025S 5 135˚ 95
597026S 6 135˚ 111
597028S 8 135˚ 143
597030S 10 135˚ 175
597032S 12 135˚ 207
597042S 2 140˚ 47
597043S 3 140˚ 63
597044S 4 140˚ 79
597045S 5 140˚ 95
597046S 6 140˚ 111
597048S 8 140˚ 143
597050S 10 140˚ 175
597052S 12 140˚ 207
597062S 2 145˚ 47
597063S 3 145˚ 63
597064S 4 145˚ 79
597065S 5 145˚ 95
597066S 6 145˚ 111
597068S 8 145˚ 143
597070S 10 145˚ 175
597072S 12 145˚ 207
597082S 2 150˚ 47
597083S 3 150˚ 63
597084S 4 150˚ 79
597085S 5 150˚ 95
597086S 6 150˚ 111
597088S 8 150˚ 143
597090S 10 150˚ 175
597092S 12 150˚ 207
Omega3 KEYED Hip-Plate, Standard Barrel
Stainless Steel Holes Angle Length
REF mm
597202S 2 130˚ 47

Note: Implants available Sterile only
37
Ordering Information – Implants
Stainless Steel Holes Angle Length
REF mm
597102S 2 130˚ 47
597103S 3 130˚ 63
597104S 4 130˚ 79
597105S 5 130˚ 95
597106S 6 130˚ 111
597108S 8 130˚ 143
597110S 10 130˚ 175
597112S 12 130˚ 207
597122S 2 135˚ 47
597123S 3 135˚ 63
597124S 4 135˚ 79
597125S 5 135˚ 95
597126S 6 135˚ 111
597128S 8 135˚ 143
597130S 10 135˚ 175
597132S 12 135˚ 207
597142S 2 140˚ 47
597143S 3 140˚ 63
597144S 4 140˚ 79
597145S 5 140˚ 95
597146S 6 140˚ 111
597148S 8 140˚ 143
597150S 10 140˚ 175
597152S 12 140˚ 207
597162S 2 145˚ 47
597163S 3 145˚ 63
597164S 4 145˚ 79
597165S 5 145˚ 95
597166S 6 145˚ 111
597168S 8 145˚ 143
597170S 10 145˚ 175
597172S 12 145˚ 207
597182S 2 150˚ 47
597183S 3 150˚ 63
597184S 4 150˚ 79
597185S 5 150˚ 95
597186S 6 150˚ 111
597188S 8 150˚ 143
597190S 10 150˚ 175
597192S 12 150˚ 207
Omega3 KEYLESS Hip-Plate, Standard Barrel
Stainless Steel Holes Angle Length
REF mm
597254S 4 130˚ 79